WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: DOC # 0229998

Columbus Gold (U.S.) Corp. 1071612015 0z, 72 PN
573 E. Second Street OfFicial Record
Reno, Nevada 89502 ngﬁrﬁé'dggcéfc?ufﬁé-?ﬁag? GCORF
Eureka County = NV
Mining Claim Rental Fee Filing & Sara Simmons - Recorder
Affidavit of Notice of Intent to Hold g $98-38 Peoorded By 65
Nevada Lode Mining Claims Boak- 585 Page- 0014

2015-2016 ASSESSMENT YEAR

IGARIERRRERLA

9229998

STATE OF NEVADA )
) S
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

AUG 17 2015

RECEIVED
BLM NVSO

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please take notice that COLUMBUS GOLD (U.S.) CORP., whose address is 573
EAST SECOND STREET, RENO, NV 89502 as owner or lessee, hereby files,
pursuant to Public Law 102-381, 106 Stat. 1374, 1377-1379, and 43 CFR Parts
3730, 3820, 3830, and 3850, those unpatented mining claims listed by name and
BLM serial number, in Exhibit A attached hereto as satisfaction of the in-lieu
assessment work requirements imposed by law and regulation.

Set forth in Exhibit A are 9 unpatented mining claims for COLUMBUS GOLD
(U.S.) CORP., which will, simultaneously herewith, pay to the BLM upon filing the
amount of $155.00 rental per claim for each and every claim for-a total amount of
$1,395.00

it is the intention of COLUMBUS GOLD (U.8.) CORP., lessee to maintain and
develop the unpatented mining claims set forth in Exhibit A as is provided for by law,
and to hold the same to and through 11:59 a.m. September 1, 2016.

th
Dated this /2 ~ of August, 2015.

The undersigned affirms that this document

By: ﬁ% u"&"'
does not contain the social security number

of any person. Name: _Andy B. Wallace
Title: _Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

JENN .
/3 ™-day of August, 2015. e S ot

%5} Notary Public - State of Nevada
7.6/ Appaintment Recordad in Washos County

f
NOTARY PUBLIC




EXHIBIT A

9 unpatented lode mining claims located in Townships 23 and 23% North,
Ranges 50 and 51 East, Eureka County, Nevada, as follows:

Claim Name BLM Serial Number
Joy 11 NMC# 319677
Joy 13 NMC# 319679
Joy 15 NMC# 319681
Joy 17 NMC# 319683
Joy 6 NMC# 325760
Joy 76 NMC# 325766
Chert 1 NMC# 905024
Chert 2 NMC# 905025
Joy 78 NMC# 923657

{

T

County Document Number /Book, Page '

Doc#
Doc#
Doc#
Doci#t
Doc#
Doc#
Doc#
Doc#
Dac#

96069
96071
96073
96075
97128
97134
200134
200135
204477

RECEIVED

AUG 17 205
BLM NVSO IAC

Book ;535

@229998 Page:

15 Page:

Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book

128
128
128
128
131
131
418
418
435

19/16/2015
2af2

Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page

437
439
441
443
4384
490
51
52
2




