## WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Columbus Gold (U.S.) Corp. 573 E. Second Street Reno, Nevada 89502

> Mining Claim Rental Fee Filing & Affidavit of Notice of Intent to Hold **Nevada Lode Mining Claims** 2015-2016 ASSESSMENT YEAR

STATE OF NEVADA

) SS

**COUNTY OF WASHOE** 

Record

Recording requested By COLUMBUS GOLD (NEVADA) CORP

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$98.50 RPTT:

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By

Book- 585 Page-

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please take notice that COLUMBUS GOLD (U.S.) CORP., whose address is 573 EAST SECOND STREET, RENO, NV 89502 as owner or lessee, hereby files. pursuant to Public Law 102-381, 106 Stat. 1374, 1377-1379, and 43 CFR Parts 3730, 3820, 3830, and 3850, those unpatented mining claims listed by name and BLM serial number, in Exhibit A attached hereto as satisfaction of the in-lieu assessment work requirements imposed by law and regulation.

Set forth in Exhibit A are 9 unpatented mining claims for COLUMBUS GOLD (U.S.) CORP., which will, simultaneously herewith, pay to the BLM upon filing the amount of \$155.00 rental per claim for each and every claim for a total amount of \$1,395.00

It is the intention of COLUMBUS GOLD (U.S.) CORP., lessee to maintain and develop the unpatented mining claims set forth in Exhibit A as is provided for by law, and to hold the same to and through 11:59 a.m. September 1, 2016.

3\_\_of August, 2015. Dated this

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of August, 2015.

Name: Andy B. Wallace

Title:

Vice President

JENNIFER A. TAELOUR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 93-3535-2 - Expires August 3, 2017

NOTARY PUBLIC

**EXHIBIT A** 

9 unpatented lode mining claims located in Townships 23 and 23½ North, Ranges 50 and 51 East, Eureka County, Nevada, as follows:

Claim Name	BLM Se	<u>er</u>	County Document Number /Book, Page						
Joy 11	NMC#	319677		Doc#	96069	Book	128	Page	437
Joy 13	NMC#	319679		Doc#	96071			Page	439
Joy 15	NMC#	319681		Doc#	96073	Book	128	Page	441
Joy 17	NMC#	319683		Doc#	96075	Book	128	Page	443
Joy 6	NMC#	325760		Doc#	97128	Book	131	Page	484
Joy 76	NMC#	325766		Doc#	97134	Book	131	Page	490
Chert 1	NMC#	905024		Doc#	200134	Book	418	Page	51
Chert 2	NMC#	905025		Doc#	200135	Book	418	Page	52
Joy 78	NMC#	923657		Doc#	204477	Book	435	Page	5

RECEIVED AUG 17 2015 BLM NVSO IAC